Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E.Mail: roekm.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE, ERNAKULAM.

No: RE 2-3/10/2023-KPSC-ROEKM

Ernakulam Dated 18/05/2024

Telephone: 0484-2988847

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission Regional Office, Ernakulam – Architectural D'man Gr. III (Category No. 489/20) in Public Works Department (Architectural Wing) – Short List – Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 07/2023/ROE dated 27/11/2023.

2) Orders in the letter No. GR3 A3/10/2020-KPSC dated 04/05/2024.

:::::::

It is hereby notified that the entry "List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation" and all the entries there under is deleted from the Short List No. 07/2023/ROE dated 27/11/2023 for the post of Architectural D'man Gr. III in Public Works Department (Architectural Wing) (Category No. 489/20) since the post is not identified for 3% DA reservation at the time of notification for the post.

The Short List No. 07/2023/ROE dated 27/11/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

Sd/-

Jose Francis Regional Officer Kerala Public Service Commission Regional Office, Ernakulam

Approved for issue

Section Officer